04-22-2005

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

U.S.	DEF	ART	MENT	OF	COMM	ERC
ited St	ates	Pater	nt and	Trac	demark	Office

REC 10298			
i FAILNI	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):			
Marie D. Radatti Peter V. Radatti	Name: CyberSoft, Inc.		
	Internal Address:		
Execution Date(s) 04/08/2005			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No.	Street Address: 1508 Butler Pike		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merger	City: Conshohocken		
Security Agreement Change of Name			
I	State: PA		
Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 19428		
Other  4. Application or patent number(s): ✓ This	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application  B. Patent No.(s)		
5 SDIRETA1 00000020 11104330			
40.00 OP /			
Additional numbers a	attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Peter V. Radatti			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1508 Butler Pike	■ V Enclosed ■ None required (government interest not affecting ti		
	8. Payment Information		
City: Conshohocken	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
State: PA Zip: 19428	Expiration Date		
Phone Number: 610-825-4748	b. Deposit Account Number		
Fax Number:			
Email Address:	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature:			
Signature	Date		
Joseph E. Chovanes	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
Name of Person Signing	sneet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> **PATENT REEL: 016472 FRAME: 0612**

## ASSIGNMENT

I. Marie D. Radatti, the undersigned, hereby declare that I am the true and first inventor of an invention which is disclosed in an application for Letters Patent in the United States of America, said application being more fully identified as follows:

Title: MEDICINE MANAGEMENT METHODS AND APPARATUS

Inventor(s): Peter V. Radatti, Marie D. Radatti

Attorney Docket No.: 22-05

Filed: Herewith

Application No.: Not Yet Assigned

and, for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto CYBERSOFT, INC., an organization organized and existing under the laws of PENNSYLVANIA and having its principal place of business at 1508 Butler Pike, Conshohocken, PA 19428-1322 USA, hereinafter referred to as the assignee, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, including any priority rights derived from the aforesaid application for Letters Patent by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for any and all member countries of the aforesaid International Convention, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all of my inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent for any such inventions in any country whatsoever, and in and to any and all patents for any such inventions in any country whatsoever, with the sole right to file such applications in its name or mine, including the sole right to file such applications under the aforesaid International Convention, together with the sole right to have said patents granted in its name or mine and to enforce said patents and to sue for and recover profits and damages for any and all infringements thereof, and hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, to execute all applications, papers or instruments necessary or required by said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to carry into effect any of the provisions of this instrument, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in any and all countries.

Signed and sealed this g day of April	, 2005
Marie & Cadatte	
MARIE D. RADATTI	

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

SS.:

On this & day of April , 2005, before me personally appeared Marie D. Radatti, known to me to be the indivi described, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same of his own free will for the purport therein set forth.

(SEAL)

**PATENT** REEL: 016472 FRAME: 0613

## **ASSIGNMENT**

I, Peter V. Radatti, the undersigned, hereby declare that I am the true and first inventor of an invention which is disclosed in an application for Letters Patent in the United States of America, said application being more fully identified as follows:

Title: MEDICINE MANAGEMENT METHODS AND APPARATUS

Inventor(s): Peter V. Radatti, Marie D. Radatti

Attorney Docket No.: 22-05

Filed: Herewith

Application No.: Not Yet Assigned

and, for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto CYBERSOFT, INC., an organization organized and existing under the laws of PENNSYLVANIA and having its principal place of business at 1508 Butler Pike, Conshohocken, PA 19428-1322 USA, hereinafter referred to as the assignee, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, including any priority rights derived from the aforesaid application for Letters Patent by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for any and all member countries of the aforesaid International Convention, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all of my inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent for any such inventions in any country whatsoever, and in and to any and all patents for any such inventions in any country whatsoever, with the sole right to file such applications in its name or mine, including the sole right to file such applications under the aforesaid International Convention, together with the sole right to have said patents granted in its name or mine and to enforce said patents and to sue for and recover profits and damages for any and all infringements thereof, and hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, to execute all applications, papers or instruments necessary or required by said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to carry into effect any of the provisions of this instrument, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in any and all countries.

Signed and sealed this \( \) day of \( \)

**RECORDED: 04/12/2005** 

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

SS.:

On this day of / 1005, before me personally appeared Peter V. Radatti, known to me to be the individual described, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 016472 FRAME: 0614